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Survey Methodology

o Partnership Survey carried out every three years

 Place Survey methodology used so results could be
compared (postal survey with 2 reminders)

« Random sample of 5,500 addresses (enables analysis by
area and population groups)

o 2,265 surveys returned (41% response)

« On a statistic of 50%, a sample size of 2,265 is subject to
a standard error of +/-2.1%

 Respondents weighted by age and gender to make them
representative of Poole

e 2008 data re-weighted to make results comparable. As a
result some figures may change e.g safer neigbourhoods.



Respondent Profile — age and gender

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% Vveighting

12% As the sample was under-represented by
12% those aged under 45 and responses by
age varied by gender, the results were
weighted by age and gender.

Males 18-34
Females 18-34
Males 35-44

Females 35-44
The weights vary from those used for the

2008 Survey, as they are specifically
relevant for Poole rather than relevant for
all Local Authority areas.

Males 45-54
Females 45-54
Males 55-64

Females 55-64
emales The results from 2008 have been re-

weighted to make them directly
comparable. This has made no difference
to headline figures, but results for smaller
populations, such as Safer
Neighbourhood Areas have changed.

Males 65-74
Females 65-74
Males 75-84
Females 75-84
Males 85+

Females 85+ The sample is generally representative of

Poole by Ward and ethnic group.

B Mid Year Estimates ™ Shaping Poole Survey



Summary Findings

Overall, the survey results paint a positive picture of Poole,

with:

e Improved perceptions of all local public services

* Increased satisfaction with the Council, individual council
services and improved perceptions of value for money

e Increased public confidence with community safety
Issues

e Improved community cohe
Improvement

« Slight decrease In residents with good health
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Access to nature
Affordable decent housin

4%
Community activities
Cultural facilities (e.qg. libraries, museums)

Facilities for families with young children aged 0-4
Facilities for children aged 5-12

Facilities / activities for young people aged 13-19
!o! irosEecls

The level of pollution

" s and ope Spaces
Public transport

Race relations

Road and pavement repairs
Services / support for older people
Shopping facilities

Sports and leisure facilities

Wage levels and local cost of living
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Weighted base = 1823 (2011), 2071 (2008




Q2 Things that most need improving

What most needs improving in the local area?
0% 20% 40% 60%

s

Access to nature

Sy
38%

1
Community activities &

Cultural facilities (e.qg. libraries, museums)
Education provision

Facilities for families with young children (0-4)
Facilities for children (5-12)

______________________________________________________________ 9) .
2011
m 2008
V v 52%
Parks and open spaces
Public transport
____________ Race relations
""" Road rs 38900

Services / support for older people
Shopping facilities
Sports and leisure facilities
Wage levels and local cost of living
Other UM

Don't know [0

Weiihted base = 2084 ‘2011” 2099 ‘2008'
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What most needs improving in the local area

Resident concerns compared with priorities for improv

Traffic congestion

M Road and pavement

repairs

High priorities
for improvement

Facilities / activities for
young peo&le (13-19)

Job prospects

B Wage levels and local

Affordable d

housing
u m

ecent
J Clean streets

] . L cost of living
Community activities )
n ~ Services / support for B Public transport .
Sporﬁzgﬂgéglsure [ older people Shopping facilities B Crime
1 W Cultural facilities (e.g. Education provision
F'aC”ltﬁS for 5-12s g libraries, museums) u B Health services
B B Level of pollution W Access to nature Bparks and open spaces
Facilities for 0-4s
B Race relations
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

What is most important in making somewhere a good place to live?



Young People’s priorities for improvement

Access to nature 14

14

Clean streets

Cultural facilities (e.qg. libraries, museums)
Education provision 4
Facilities for families with young children aged.. 1
Facilities for children aged 5-12 3
Facilities / activities for young people aged 13-.. 7
Health services 12

oo

® Important
The level of crime 6 m Improving
The level of pollution

Parks and open spaces

Race relations

Road and pavement repairs

Services / support for older people

Shopping facilities

Sports and leisure facilities

Wage levels and local cost of living

Something else

Base=27 young people at 2011 Youth Conference Number of children




Communities indicators

w O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

NI5: % satisfied with their local area as a

place to live
Weighted base = 2238 (2011), 2037 (2008).

Not significant

88

NI2: % of people who feel they belong to 56

their immediate neighbourhood. 54
Weighted base = 2157 (2011), 2205 (2008)

Not significant

NI1l: % of people who believe people
from different backgrounds get on well

together in their local area
Weighted base = 1585 (2011), 1416 (2008)

NI23: % who think there is a problem
with people NOT treating each other with

respect and consideration.
Weighted base = 2201 (2011), 2108 (2008)

8L 504

m 2011 2008



Getting involved indicators

% 0 10 20 30 40

NI4: % who feel they can influence
decisions

% who would like to be more involved in
decisions

m 2011
m 2008

NI6: % who volunteer at least once a month

27

% getting involved in their local area .

No significant changes since 2008



Helping out (NI6)

About how often over the last 12 months have you given
any unpaid help or been a volunteer to any group(s),
club(s) or organisation(s)?

10 20 30 40 50 60 70

At least once a week - 13

Less than once a week but at least - 9
once a month

NI6 =22% volunteered

at least once a month
No significant difference from
2008

Less often

| give unpaid help as an individual
only

| have not given any unpaid help at all

Weiahted Base = 2094 (2011) . 2057

24% of respondents would like to volunteer in the future.
18% of those who do not volunteer regularly would like to give help in the future.



Getting involved in the local area

Overall 27% are involved in local forums, groups or organisations that affect or
deliver services in the local area. A further 16% would like to get involved.

In the past 12 months have you been involved...

in another forum, group or organisation set up to improve _ 6

the local area or help local people
in improving the local environment, parks or open spaces 6 1
in providing sports, adult learning, cultural or arts | IENEGEGEE 5
facilities/activities for adults 5
in providing services/activities for children and young N 7
people in the local area 6
in i”‘r‘upi’Gvi"ug comimu |||Ly aalcty / Lau\mlg crime in the local _ (®]
area 8
in a forum, group or organisation concerning local health | IEIEGGEE 5
and/or social care 5
in a tenants' group, for example Poole Housing GG 3
Partnership 2
as a local councillor or another position of responsibility, NG 3
e.g. school governor % 5

_ ®Yes No, but | would like to
Weighted base = 2205



Health and Wellbeing

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| | 73 .
NI119: Percentage reporting that their -3%

health is very good or good.

76
Weighted base = 2227(2011), 2276 (2008)
. 765 B
NI139: The extent to which older people 9.9
receive the support they need to live No significant change

independently
Weighted base = 959 (2011), 1165 (2008)

75

m2011 =2008



Q21 Feeling of safety

How safe do you feel.... Weighted
base

64 2153
feel safe outside in your local area after dark 56 +8% 2210

o . 93 No change 2209
feel safe outside in local area during the day 91 2253

feel safe in your home

0 100
m2011 =2008




Q23 Anti-social behaviour

There is a problem in the local area with...
Weighted
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 base

40
Anti-social behaviour overall (NI117) ‘ 13Can t compare 2196
2217

. . 13
Noisy Neighbours 12 410 2161
, 2210
o . 20 -18% (question changed)
Intimidating groups of people hanging around the streets
* 38 2200
. o 29 2248
Rubbish or litter lying around 31 -2%
2161
Vandali ffiti, other deliberate d hicl 1/ 2195
andalism, graffiti, other deliberate damage to vehicles 27 -10%
1829
People using or dealing drugs 1742
0 2037
People being drunk or rowdy in public places " -4% 2095
Abandoned or burnt out cars 4 No change 2052
4 2056

m2011 w2008

* Question changed from Groups of teenagers to groups of teenagers.



Perceptions of Community Safety

o

10 20 30 40 50

NI21: % agree the police and local public
services are successfully dealing with anti-
social behaviour and crime.

+6%

NI27: % agree the police and local public
services seek views about anti-social
behaviour and crime

+11%

New question
% informed how to get involved in tackling 31 q

crime and disorder in the local area (2011)

m 2011 =2008



Indicators by Safer Neighbourhood Areas

) a
U v v v
Safer Neighbourhood Area
Hamworthy Newtown,
2011 East, Parkstone, Branksome Creekmoor | Broadstone

Hamworthy Penn Hill East and and Canford | and Merley

West and Poole Town | and Canford | Branksome Heath East & &

Poole Town | and Oakdale Cliffs West West Bearwood | Poole
NI5: % satisfied with their local area as a place to live. 86.3% 83.3% 93.3% 80.2% 87.9% 96.0% ( 87%
NI2: % who feel they belong to their local neighbourhood. 57.9% 55.6% 49.2% 56.3%| 70.4% | 55%
NI6: % who volunteer at least once a month 16.3% 23.2% 26.3% 21.2% 27.8%| 22%
NI3: % getting involved in their local area 22.4% 29.6% 34.3% 23.4% 23.2% 34.3% | 27%
NI1: % who believe people from different backgrounds 72.7% 74.0% 88.0% 75.2% 79.1% 85.8%| 88.6%( 81%
get on well together.
NI23: % who think there is a problem with people not 13.7% 24.5% 22.7% 21.0% 10.9% | 20%
treating each other with respect and consideration.
NI17: % who think anti-social behaviour is a problem in 5.1% 12.2% 9.9% 10.3% 1.3%| 10%
their area. (Based on answers to 7 questions.)
NI41: % who think there is a problem with people being 19.6% 25.2% 15.0% 19.2% 7.5% | 22%
drunk/rowdy in public places.
NI42: % who think there is a problem with people 10.6% 17.3% 14.3% 16.5% 3.9% | 15%
using/dealing in drugs.
NI27: % who agree the police and local public services 45.7% 27.8% 27.4% 29.8% 27.3% 37.3%| 42.9%( 33%
seek views about anti-social behaviour and crime in the
local area.
NI21: % who agree the police and local public services 57.4% 37.5% 44.3% 38.9%| 36.9% 51.3%| 53.9%( 45%
are successfully dealing with anti-social behaviour and
crime in the local area.
NI119: Percentage reporting that their health is very 69.0% 69.6% 78.8% 69.2% 64.2% 73.3%| 79.1%| 73%
good or good.

Colour code: the “best” area significantly better significantly worse than
than Poole average Poole average

. the "worst” area




Indica_tor by Safer Neighbourhood Areas

is very good or good.

L L} .
Sighificant changes 200o - 20
Safer Neighbourhood Area
o ] Hamworthy Newtown,
Significant differences from 2008 to East, Parkstone, | Branksome Creekmoor
2011 Hamworthy Penn Hill East and and Canford | Broadstone
Westand | Poole Town |and Canford | Branksome Heath East | and Merley

Poole Town |and Oakdale Cliffs West Alderney & West | & Bearwood| Poole
NIS: % sa_tlsﬁed with their local area as a 1 0% 920, 1.4% 179 19% 1 8% Y
place to live.

« 0 i
NIZT. o who feel they belong to their local 1 6% o0 17% 1% 4% 10% 9.6% 20,
neighbourhood.
NI6: % who volunteer at least once a month -37% 4% -7% 27% 14.2% 1.3% -1.7%
NI1: % who believe people from different o o o o o o o o
backgrounds get on well together. 12.2% B.2% 9% 25% 15.0% % 24% 2%
NI23: % who think there is a problem with
people not treating each other with respect -2.3% 2.5% -1.5% 9.7% -24.6% 26% -5.3% 6%
and consideration.
Ni41: % who think there is a problem with o o o . Pron o, nao o
people being drunk/rowdy in public places. T 2% 28 T i P e o
) i i i

NI42: % w_ho thmk_ the_re Is a problem with -3.9% 42% -3.4% -3.9% -6.4% 2.7% -10.6% -2%
people using/dealing in drugs.
NI27: % who agree the police and local public
services seek views about anti-social 17.1% -9% 1.0% 11.5% 4.2% 6.8% 6.7% 6%
behaviour and crime in the local area.
NI21: % who agree the police and local public
services are successfully dealing with anti- 0 o o 0 o o 0 0
social behaviour and crime in the local area. <l Sl A e e SRR Sl Lk
NI119: Percentage reporting that their health 200 6% % 1% 111% - 0% 2

= Statistical significant improvements

= Statistically significant decreases
Note as there are small sample sizes for safer neighbourhood areas the actual % value could fall within a wider range.




Perceptions of Local Public Services

Local public services...

Base
1553
treat all kinds of people fairly 737 ! +4% Elﬁsog
_ 56 +79% (1702)
act on the concerns of local residents 49 0 (1832)

are working to improve health and _ 63 new (1723)

wellbeing of local residents

(1994)
(2078)

are working to make the area cleaner and 72 +1%

v W\
greener 71

78 a0,  (1923)

are working to make the area safer 74 (1990)

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
% E 2011 =2008



Local Public Services (Agencies)

Satisfaction with local public services
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| 27 +10% (1761)
porce | ——— (1929)

_ 93 +7% (1425)

Dorset Fire & Rescuc | 50 (1550
- N 1) o cnce (2120
(2186)

+4% (2102)

2106\
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Q8 Satisfaction with council services

Satisfaction with Council Services

" 2.0 4|0 6|O 8|O 1(.)0

Keeping land clear of litter and refuse (Base=2176) . 69 +6%
Refuse collection (Base=2216) &9 Not significant

Doorstep recycling (Base=2046) 95 +3%

Local tip (Base=1675) 378 +5%

Local transport information (Base=1287) 63 +8%

Local bus services (Base=1492) S +10%

Sports/ leisure centres (Base=1117) | 65 +8%
Libraries (Base=1213) 854 Not significant

Museums (Base=752) 66 +6%
Theatres /concert halls (Base=1151) 37 6 Not significant

Parks and open spaces (Base=2065) 286 +4%

m 2011 Satisfied = 2008 Satisfied



Q10 Value for money

To what extent do you agree or disagree that Poole Council
provides value for money?

2011 34 13 4
2008 41 16 4
|
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly Agree  ® Tend to agree Neither Tend disagree Strongly disagree

Weighted base = 2083 (2011), 2116 (2008)




Further analysis

Further analysis will be produced summarising key findings and
Implications for policy and planning:

« Communities

o« Community Safety

« Getting involved
 Health and Wellbeing
e Local Public Services

Results will be available at www.boroughofpoole.com/shapingpoole

For further information or to request analysis, contact:
Heather Kitching, Consultation Manager, Corporate Research Team
Borough of Poole. Tel: 01202 633354. Email: h.kitching@poole.gov.uk



